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PROPERTX LAID TO BELONG TO MEITQKU KilTO OR HIS FAMILX OH LBPGSIT IN OR ON THE PRKHISES Of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK Of PORTLAND, SOUTHEAST PORTLAND BRANCH
 ̂ «»_____________ ___ . ____ . •y-jpT wl

CASH:—
$4,000.00 In Savings Account1,107.46 In Checking Account

IN SAFa DEPOSIT BOX*
61 sh ares 0% 1st Preferred Stock P.S.P. Co., Cert. #FGH19, 50# per share* n/o Meitoku Kato and Hara K&to and to the survivor of the©}
6/6Q share 7.2# Ofiaatlutive 1st Preferred Stock P.E.P. Co., Cert. #PP01793, n/o Meitoku Kato and Haru Kato '.nd to the survivor of theft*
Land Lease dated 2/1/33 for 5 years covering Sec. 19, Tp. 1 S R 3 £.(probably a part) Hultnoaah County, Oregon between P. R. Barite,W. A* Berks, Mrs. Has e l  Gunther, et a l and Henry Tnheo Kato*
$ 50.00 U. S. Defense Savings Bona Series £ dated l / i / 4 4 ,  #L5230702E n/o Miss fuauye Kato, ate a, oox ibo5*
$500.00 U. S. Defense Savings Bond Lories E issued I / I / 4 2 , yD15$Ol45E n/o Mrs. Haru into or Mr. Meitoku Kato*
$100.00 U. S. Le-enso Savings Bono Series £ issued t / l / i 2 ,  #C58922G0£ n/o Mrs. Haru Kato or Mr. Meitoku Kato*
.3100.00 if. S. Dei ease Savings Bona series t, issued 1 /1 /44 , f?C432S699£ a/o Mias Hanako Kato or Miss Ayako Ka to *

5 $100.00 u, S. Defense cavings Bonds aerie* £ issued 4/1 /44, *C6393974E/78E n/O Mr. Meiuoau Kato or Mt j . Haru Katoj
Sun L i i e  Assursaoe Co. 01 Canada Policy *-1505047 on the l i f e  of Mrs. Haru 

Kato ior $2,000.00 issued 6/ 16 / 3 6 . Beneficiary Meitoku Kato, husband,Caen vai •  per tabues £*04.50 per M, 20 year enu. 20 pat.
C ertified  copy oi birth record ol Louise Kato, bora 7/11/23} lg  a i .  Last of

Kdto, born r l / i / lu *  Portland on SectionLin & Ko&d.
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Federal Re se r ve  Bank  oe San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

lay 10, 1942
/! /

\ BSFEUBEJ^ BY MU. ItlSBEIiG
TO

Alien Property Custodian, 
315 Montgomery Street,
San Francisco, California,
Attention: 
Dear Sirs:

r. A. H. Stoner
Subject: J. Kiichiro ICawaji

Lakevlew, Oregon
'Ve are enclosing the following for your 

consideration: I

(1 ) Copy of a le t t e r  from fir. ;»• I .  Owsley,
Deputy Collector of Customers^Klamath Falls, 
Oregon, to r. «. S. hanks, Asolatant Chief, 
Field Division, Custom Jonse, Portland! Oregon, 
dated ay 4 , 1942 regarding the above nhmed 
subject. \

(2) Copy of a letter fro^ r. 'ii*js/m Shanks to the
federal Bureau of Investigation dated 
May 7 , / m 2 .

(3) Copy of an undated letter or memorandum to 
Ir. iShanks from fir. Owsley relating to the 
Oregpn Alien Property Law and its effect on 
the Subject of this letter.
In the beittsf^that this matter will be of 

interest to you, we are submitting this correspondence 
\to your o.fipe for such action as may be deemed appropriate.

Yours very trulj,

enclosures
:SmmA*$wergd

Âitta. ty XomuM P o r tla n d  Branch
& Ansvjer Jifyut'reJ

■ ’S*
■ P--.A

Jftrvet&i to f  il?

 ̂ i
'i, mi

F ill  ONLY WHtN

/ O r  1  /  /■
Assistant Cashier.
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COPY

Klamath Falls, Oregon 
May 4, 1942

Mr. W. S. Shanks 
Ass't. Chief, Field Division 
Room 3 0 6 , Custom House 
Portland, Oregon
Dear Sir: In re: J. Kiichiro Kawaji

Lakeview, Oregon
I shall appreciate it if you will turn the following 

information over to the Custodian of Alien Property or whoever 
may be the proper authority to handle this case:

The above named individual has been engaged in business 
in Lakeview, Oregon, for a number of years. On August 24, 1920,
K. Kawaji and H. Uyento Durohased the Lake County Steam Laundry. 
On March 27, 1923, K. Kawaji purchased from H. Uyento his interest 
in the above steam laundry. K. Kawaji is an enemy alien, being 
a citizen of Japan. It is reported that he is a former officer 
in the Japanese Navy. About the last part of 1940 or the first 
part of 1941 he left Lakeview advising people there that he was 
returning to Japan for a visit. It is believed by people in 
Lakeview that he may be serving in the Japanese Navy at the 
present time. He still retains title to the Laundry in Lakeview 
but has entered into a contract to sell a 1/2 interest in it.

In investigating his income tax liability for the year 
1941, it was discovered that K. Kawaji has had a trading account 
with the KASAI S33CURITI^S CO., 2100 Pine Street, San Francisco, 
California. This investigation disclosed that previously he had 
owned stock in ^ransamerica Corporation, and it may be that he 
still owns some of this stock or other securities.

It is my opinion that all property and rights to property 
belonging to Japanese Enemy Aliens should be seized. The residents 
of Lakeview are anxious to get the Japs out of that place and it 
looks to me as if the property could be seized and thus accomplish 
that end.

Very truly yours,

W. J. OWSLEY 
Deputy Collector





COPY

May 7, 1942

Federal Bureau of Investigation,
/•ll U. S. Court House,
Portland, Oregon.
Gentlemen: Attention: Mr. V. M. Quinn

In re: «T. Kiichiro Kawaji,
Lakeview, Oregon

At the suggestion of Mr. Crouch of the 
Federal Reserve Bank, I am forwarding a copy of a 
letter, dated May 4, 1942, and a memorandum from 
Deputy Collector, W. J. Owsley, Klamath Falls,
Oregon, regarding the affairs of t h e  above named 
individual.

Mr. Owsley has proposed an assessment of 
$898.98 delinquent income tax, penalty and interest 
against the above named taxpayer for the year 1941.

It will be appreciated if your Bureau will, 
in some manner, assure the collection of the proposed 
assessment.

Respectfully yours,
J. W. MALONEY, COLLECTOR

By: W. S. Shank (signed)
Chief, Field Division

WSS:BR 
ENCLS: 
cc-Crouch 
cc-Kueneke





COPY

Mr. Shanks:
It is my understanding that the Oregon Alien 

Property law was passed during the month of August 1920, 
and became effective 60 days after the signing of the law 
by the Governor. It is my understanding that this law 
also contains a penalty clause providing that in case 
any alien shall acquire property in violation of this 
law that said property shall escheat to the State of Oregon.

K. Kawaji and R. Uyento purchased the Lake County 
Steam Laundry on August 21, 1920, prior to the date that" 
this law became effective; however, on March 27, 1923,
K. Kawaji purchased from H. Uyento all his right, title 
and interest In this business (a 1/2 interest). It 
would seem to me that according to the above mentioned 
Oregon Alien Law that this 1/2 interest purchased in 1923 
would actually belong to the State of Oregon.

Very truly yours,

W. J. OWSLEY-Deputy Collector





PORTL ND BRANCH

■ vacuee Property Department 
Karon 20, 1942

J. Kawakami,Parkdale, Oregon.
Dear Mr. Kawakami:

So far as i t  is possible for us to do so we shall answer tho questions l is te d  in your le t te r  of March 19, 1942 in the order in which they appear.
(a) We haw no information as to when evacuation w ill  bo ordered from m ilitary area No. 1 nor are we sure that such evacuation w ill  be ordered.The only suggestion we can make now is  that you have a d efin ite  plan in mind looking towards the disposal or the taking car of your property in case such an order i3 issued. (b) The usual lega l rights of the mortgage holder are not abridged by the evacuation order* there­for© the rig t  to foreclose is  not affected . However,i f  such a contingency should arise and i t  ib impossible for you to arrive at a settlement with t ie  debt holder which w ill  enable you to continue your equity in the property, we w ill do a l l  in our power to  a ss is t  you in  working out a reasonable and equitable settlerrsnt either by trying to obtain an extension of time from the mortgage holder or a ssistin g  in obtaining for you the reasonable value for your equity in the property#(c) In case the rsortgage on your real property i s  foreclosed and the property is  then sold for an m ount in su ffic ien t to pay the balance owing,under certain con­ditions the holder of the debt could levy against farm implements, furniture, and other personal property for the amount of the deficiency. Should th is  eventuality occur perhaps we can a ss is t  you in arriving at an equitable settlement#



J* K aw akam i 2 - M arch 2 0 ,  1 9 4 2
(d) There is  nothing in the array order requiring evacuation to  indicate that special treatment w ill  be given in case a draftee has an in terest in the property, '/e under— stand, however, that t h e s i s  a measure of protection offered for such property by Federal leg is la tio n  recently enacted end refer you to the United ta tes Attorney’s o f f ic e , Portland, Oregon for details*
(e) I f  an evacuee or anyone e ls e  gives a po?/er of attorney to another person, the terms of the instrument w ill  be the controlling factor as to the extent of the power so granted. I f  the instrument gives the attorney the necessary power then losses occasioned through the operation of the property would f a l l  on the evacuee or other signer of the instrument.
(f) We are not informed as to whether an evacuee who moves voluntarily and then for unexpected reasons is  unable to stay in the place he se lec ts  w ill  be allowedto la ter  move to a spot designated by the army or the govern­ment*
(s) instructions have been issued nor is  any information available which would indicate that the evacuee w ill not be permitted to return to his property in the present restricted  zone after the present emergency i s  over*

Very tru ly yours,

S.Assistant
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Portland Branch.
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name
!, Date) 

Telephone: 
Interview:

Address:

» / m  W *  n o  ■*> / f #  z , ) h
(Print) ' ‘

( ± L  Z  iT t l p f # _ Wq .  ra
(Street and Numbeff f  ’

:ity)

-idu.lt:
Pi nor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

/ate

Bate of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

o

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed:

Address: ___

T e 1 ep ho n e N amb e r:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

/  / /P

, - z f  £  - A
QL

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Kazuo Kawamoto,





Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

CIVIL C0WTPOL s t a t io n !

Name :_j______ A - 4 "
Print

Address; J Sj ./X --- ---(Street and Number}

(CityJ (State) 

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

(Date)
Telephone: 
Int ervie?/:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female r 
Citizenshin:

Type of business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed:

___ ________Address:____________ _
') yfTelephone Number:_ _

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

J l t u

.

^ /? 0 rr

( /

■

r> — r-£ g  &5r

Q JU . r  2 .̂ W-.
- /

tX.

07 ' *Xri' s -'vw y v̂7~l

S2..i Z-S* ft ẐT £ " ■
:£0

e ^ t v- N <x£<_ - '> -

z - Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary





Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name

Address

/ ?  / / /y\^ /______
(Print)

: ' ____________  £  X a  (Jr.
(Street and Number)

_ _ _ i ?  V'
(City) (State)

Date of last entry into United States:

/ / /  V / /  V  >
(Date) 

Telephone: 
Interview: ^

18. ±6 r ^
01 alt: b.tizenship:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of business: Person Interviewed: v'> " -
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation: ~
Individual: Telephone Number:

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent Qf the United States

— ' / —  J~/ rL 

Name 7 C g ^ t s - 2 E *
(Print) ~ ----

•■ ^ 3 / 5 ~ y ?

(Date] 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult: 
Minor:

____________________
(City) T — . ,

Male:
Fema le: 
Citizenship:

tates:
Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

'80n Interviewed
Address: / 3  }j S,

Telephone Number:

___ ___ ' *

principal property involved and scone of problem:

Action taken:*

Handled by

Attach additional pages where necessary*

Mrs. Kawashima



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name ___________/ j • - • •

Address:

(Date’ 
'Telephone: 
Interview:

___ / /  tL-

(Street and,Clumberf

_________________________ ___________________
(City) (State)

Adult:
Minor:
Male: *— "
Female:
Citizenship: __

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number: 

property involved and scope of problem:

*Attach additional pages where necessary*



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name: //

2- (Print)
Address:

(Street and Number'

:ity) oat e

(Bate)
Telephone}
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Feme 1 e: 
Citizenship

Bate of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship• 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Intervieved: 

Address:

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

r
-ins'- y

Handled by:

*Attach additional pages where necessary*

Kawashima





jjC, 2 Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name' > P U ^ j £ t
(Print}

Address: / / L /fy ,
(Street and Number)

( C W 5  (State)

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview: f  ij)

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

T: pe of Business: Person Interviewed:
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Address:

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

* Attach additional pages where necessary

Kay's Market



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent Qf the United States

Name:

/ / sfA¥  >

Aadress

/9  y  S /  ¥ <9z?a  je t~
(print)

(Street an d Number}

(Date; 
Tolephone: 
Interview:

(City
/ t ~ y''

(S tat a

Date of last entry into United States;

Type of Business: 
Partnership:
? rop r i et or sh ip
Corporation:
Individual:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

>idult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: ^  
Citizenship :

o

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Kay* s Market



„ % # Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States /  /

Address

(Date) 
Telephone: 

S3 r ,-:i Interview:
(Print)- T /

: t  - y £ - H . W ,  2 ^ 4-y<z
(Street and Number)

Name: \ / r t ^ A  I ___4 ' o y e ,  h

A
Adult: ^
Minor:
Male:
Female: - 
Citizenship:

;yj f (State

Date#of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License■j now? :

Type of Business: Person. 1,11erviewed: ''S"' <=| V—yy <2
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone N nmbe r:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

T  ^

- ^ - y u - v ^  ^  w v<

A o

ui ‘

I B .  a £  ̂ cTo

^ I

£hr\s ^  J U  , x
/ d r * *  S ^ r f J

/o^'**vvvv^ -

y^ftj A  //f< k\ * ^  f

— 4 v  r  B an n ed by: c < X

+ŷ^0***m\r if*'

/ U *  s t f s f y

necessary,

Masayoshi Kayahara



Portland Branch*© vFederal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name

Address

: Jfk y  ̂ . /̂ f ?
' / y  (Print/ f /

= S . y / i  3 rJ  / V < r
(Street and Number)

j q y  o f  h

(City) (State)

(Date)
Telephone:
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
Citizenships j_

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

./  $  J' O

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem: . / V t y b v s .

Action taken:-'
^*3- v L

Handled by:-

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Masayoshi, Kayahara
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PORTLAND BRANCH

Evacuee Property Department
March 50, 1942

Mrs. Matsy Kayano,P. 0* Box 180,Longview f 7/ashington.
Dear Mrs. Kayano:

Reference is  made to your recent le t te r  about refrigerator  and other equipment being purchased on the partia l payment plan.
None of the information which has been supplied to  us so far  indicates that a governmental agency w ill  be authorized to  make payments on such equipment during the evacuation period, 'e strongly urge therefore that you make every endeavor to  arrange such problems in a way which w ill protect your equity. Possibly  you may be able to make temporary arrangements with someone in  your v ic in ity  to  make the payments for the use of the refrigerator u n til you can determine whether or not the refrigerator w ill  be needed by you after you have moved. This is  merely a suggestion and any arrangements which you care to  make which w ill  give you adequate protection w ill meet with our approval.
We fu lly  expect storage f a c i l i t i e s  w ill  be made available to  store household furniture and other items of equipment pro­perly boxed and crated, of course, but d efin ite  d e ta ils  in th is  regard are not yet availab le.
I t  would not seem advisable to dispose of the household furniture unless you wish to  and can obtain a reasonable price for i t f since we have no doubt that d efin ite  d eta ils  for storage w ill  be available prior to the evacuation date.
We hope you w ill fe e l  en tirely  free to c a ll  upon us for assistance in any matters pertaining to the evacuation i f  you fe e l that our service can be helpful to  you.

ENC:W



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

V ^ » / u
(l/ate)

Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License

Type of Business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: 
Corporation:
Individual:

now?:___

Person Interviewed: J  ̂ A ^

Address: y  p V  // y <*■ r~f\'

Telephone Number:

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary.



John Kendall



North Portland8 Oregon

April 3, 1942

Federal Reserve Bank Portland, Oregon,
Gentlemens At to Mr, D,P/ Hemingway;

;le figure that for rent per month for s ix  or seven acres, or 
any amount that you may desire, a sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100,} 
per month for the time jteu use th is  property, for a minimum time of

to change fences, repair roads, find other pasture for our horses and 
we also lose a crop of A lfalfa  hay. We have quite an expense on 
th is  property for any time that you may use i t 0

¥c arrived at th is figure based on the fencing, road repair,

horses in th is pasture as they are then close to our place of business. 
The taxes on th is  property ore also very high. Any extra work that
you may need that is  not figured in the above, we w ill  perform for cost 
plus the Government rate.

We trust the above figure i s  in lin e  as we have tried  to be 
reasonable with the Government and try do do our part in th is National 
Deiense,

s ix  monthso Me state th is minimum time of s ix  months as we have

hay cost and ether pasture rent and taxes We usually keep the





Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San. Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

^  V /0  / * / V

Name:

Aadress: hjf

K. E .
(Print) ' r

and Number)

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

4 v
Street

S .  1 1  y
(City'i /

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
Citizenship

Cuate)

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

T ype of Bus i nes s: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Interviewed: ^  4  !c i U a  E t ,  ^ 0 \

____ ____________________

Person

Address: . K(' j (

Telephone N um.b e r:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

^  J /X trtfj

-- sy/(> * y x U t J  y A  ^

, s (\  l. ^  ^
eJ^+is^jLf

3 '

‘rvi /£*a £<x u > J*±***<̂
Action taken:*

Handle5d by; — *

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Laundry



Fortland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 

Fiscal Agent of the United States

z /
---------------------

: S .
et an i

/ r  ;

~ C 4 ¥ H r - e O N ^ @ f c S ^ A T ] O N

[Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

had re
< .‘street an ’ Funis

ndnlt:
Finer:

Fein: le: / 
Citizen., nip;

/ V  9 *

:ity) ( C j ':". t )

Date of last entry into United Stet< s:__

Operating under T reesury License now? : _ _

t ers o r I,. t; e rv i ew ed:Type of Business: 
Partnershin: 
proprietors!ip: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Adc;ress: ________

Telephone Number:

Action taken:*

ly

Handles bv;

*Attach additional pages vnere necessary. k_________

Kenilworth Hotel



Fortland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

j  ;

Adult: ^
Minor:
Male:
Female: ^  
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Bus in e s s: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person I,P:ervIO W A 'S ,/ / l,ej? S s 9 4/

Address:______

Telephone Number

principal property involved and scope of problem:

? /OQ* _ _ _

~ ^ -  r r - a  ■*•*?#- • / y p

Action taken:*

Kenilworth Hotel



r
im­

port land Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name:

>.adress

(Prinf)

: / b  > >  2
(Street and Number)

(City) -at

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
Cit izenship:

Date of last entry into United States: ______

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Person L *t e rv i ewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number: 

principal property involved and scop>e of problem:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

dandled by:

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Kenilworth Hotel



Portland Branch.
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name:
(Print) . "S

Aadress:
(Street and Number)

__ *
(City) *

(Pate) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

ite)

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Fern;ile: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States; 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

O w
T f 5 n n  T  - ' f o m f i  ■P arson ..I /tXe g.v.i.evv

Address

Te1ephone Numbe r:

Action taken:*

Handled

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Restaurant



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name : \ __________________________
(Print)

Address:
(Street and Number)

City oat

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual:

Parson Interviewed:

Address: ________

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

A  o

P  \ y

/

'V  J  ,
c

* Attach additional pages where necessary



Date of last entry into United States:_________

Operating under Treasury License now?: ____

Type of Business: Person Interviewed:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

* Attach additional pages where necessary

Kida



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

' (Date) ' -
Telephone: H
Interview: *""

•

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
0 itizenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed:

Address:
-I

Te 1 ephone Nnmber:_£ ■

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

Hand

Attach additional pages where necessary

Kida



J. Keijiro Kida (See J. K. Grocery Go.)



Portland Branch, _, .
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name

Address

:__ j ' ' L\ A fg
(Print)

f r f .  % H o x  / i f /
Number)

f  v
p e

Interview,

Street and Number

(City) (S ope)

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Adult:Liner:
Male:
Female:
Cit izenship:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

T e 1 eo ho n e N umb e r:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

* Attach additional pages where necessary

Geo Kido



MEMORANDUM

Mr. George Kido of Route 4, Box 1281, City, called at th is  o fficeregarding an account held by G ill Seed Company in the amount of $128.
:.r. Kido states that the G ill Company are threatening s u it . He also  sta tes that th is  balance was owing by his father who passed away in 1934. The original amount of th is  b i l l  was §200 and since the death of the father George Kido has reduced th is  amount to §128. He states that he is  not sure that th isdebt was owing by the father. He also states that he i s  now 27 years old.
Referring th is to Mr. Crouch, he suggested that I contact G ill Seed Company for th eir  side of tne story. I spoke to Mr. G ill who informed me that th is  account was put in tne name of the son about three years before the father passed away. Tne boy has since been purchasing seed and materials from them and has kept his account in reasonably good shape, meanwhile making the reduc­tion on the old account. He states that since the father died, the boy has purchased his own place. Mr. G ill informed that he offered George Kido §85 for a cabbage planter but George Kido refused to s e l l  to him saying he had promised th is  cabbage planter to another party.
Our fin a l advice to George Kido was to see Mr* G ill personally and ma~tce arrangements for the settlement of the account, suggesting that i f  he were unable to pay th is , he should give M r . G ill a note i f  he fe l t  that he owed the account or as a second fay of se ttlin g  th is he might offer Mr. G ill a sum of cash, the amount of whicn to be determined between themselves. Wa also  suggested that he keep his credit good for future use.

H. G. Nieman



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name

Aadresf

(Print)

:______ ____________ a  r x  /

Telephone: 
Interview:

eet and Number)

_______ c_______ __ _ _^  (City) (! it:.'

Adult:
Idnor:
Male:
Fern' le: 
Citizenship :__________

% -

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed:_
Address:

Telephone Number: 2 Z _

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

Handled by:

*Attach additional pages where necessary,

Geo. Kido



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States
* w

Name . h
(Print)

(Date) 
Telephone:
Interview: jt f vO

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Person Interviewed:Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation; 
Individual:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

J U c f  - J  r / ? / / /  - 7  —

/ o

Action taken:-'
I r U ^ n

Handled by:

^Attach additional pages where necessary.

Kido



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name
K

(Print'
Telephone: 
Interview: ^ W

Address =__________________ ___________________
(Street and Number)

____ ,____ .____ Q jZ J L . _______
T tat e

Adult: **■ 
Minor:
Male: ^
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States 

Operating under Treasury License now?

T p e  of Bus i n e s s: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewee 

Address:
,e d :

Telephone Number: ______________ _________ ■"

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

t v - s .  S..Y

Action taken:*
tj&t / ^ v -  M l

Handled by;

* Attach additional pages where necessary.



irortiand Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name

Address ret M
(Print)

(Street end Number)

(City) (Statgf**'

(Date)" 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult: - 
Minor; 
Male: ** 
Fern; le:
Cit izenshir

Date of last entry into United States; 

0aerating under Treasury License now0.

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Fersor, Interviewed: p/l

____________:________ '■

Telephone Number:__

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

s  f  F  > / £

Action taken:*

Handled by

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Kido



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name:
(Print)

(Date 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult: 
! :inor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States; 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number:

Kido



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Bate of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Person Interviewedi_ 

Address:

Type of Business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

~-€4..A

Handled bv:

* Attach additional pages where necessary*

lasaru Kido



Portland. Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 
Fiscal Agent of the United States 2 * i

A 7

Name:

Address:

( f i  d o  Aio,$euro,
" V  ^ (Print.) 7/f  t  h ‘~TSo/. j /V

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview;

'S tr e e t  and Number/
T 7 ?  / e f i r e

it-y) ("s list’s) /

Adult:
Minor;
Male;
Female; 
Citizenship

A?V/Vf v

D;.:.te of last entry into United States; 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number :_____________________________

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

/ 7  7 /  /  7 7  . / v

/  0  €t ■'O't*o /'rlJ

Action taken:*
o  -t-

Handled by;
-

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Maseru Lido



PORTLAND BRANCH

Evacuee Property Department

April 6, 1942

Mr. Maseru Kido, Route 2, Box 154, Troutdale, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

notice in the report made out in your casethat you are the owner of two trucks which you wish to  dispose o f.
For your information we had an inquirer, Rex Ramsay telephone ja. 1234 who was interested in the purchase of a 1'̂  or 2 ton truck and seems to be in a position  to  pay sub­stan tia l amount of cash down,and suggest that you contact him in case you have not already disposed of your equipment.

Very " “ ~

S. A. Mac Eachron^ Assistant Manager/

/



Fortland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United Stat<;es

Name ' 1  J j .

; d
•int) in.--.

[Date, 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Address ^  3  5  / ?  i t
(Street and Number ̂

s.
(City)

Adult,:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
Citizenshiu

Dete of last entry into United States: ■ V  / ?

Operating under Treasury License now^• u V

n

Type of Business 
Partnership 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

*? /*Per<oa Interviewed:

^ Address: /

Telephone Number: .1 ■*£..

Principal property involved and

y  0 *

S J l£ fZ Z
scope of problem:

sfT tfiT V'

- / r  « (v
/ o  o

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Rev. G. Y. Kimua



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States
U  /  

(Date)
Name:

Address:

(Print) 'i  V S-- k

Telephone: 
Interview:

(Street and Number) C

(City) (State) 

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Type of business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

T o1ep h on e Numb er: 

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

p/ o / . v  35-
'£( .. . . 5 r J  - 5

’f 3 /  Vs" ̂

Action taken:*

Handled by:

*Attach additional pages where necessary.
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Portland. Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

/(Date)
Telephone:
Interview:

: ity (Coate)

Adult:
I anor: 
Male: •
Female: 
Citizer.sni

P
M

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

T pe of Bus i ne s s:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: _______
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Handled by:

Action taken:*

Kimura



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name _____________ S-
Address:

vPrint)

(Street and Number)

XhCity)

(Date)
Tclephone; 
Interview:

Adult: 
IInor: 
Male:

co

G  r  £ *\ £  (  ̂ y  ^G  C x t izensriio ______ f

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Farson Interviewed: 

Address:

'Telephone N ..mb e r:

A"

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

*  /?
~~ /  o  * __/

,

/ ^ U U r y  t ? 7  0  O  . V

Kimura



Jr’ortiana Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States
0

—
//-

Name:
■ / 3

0 »
______________ __

(Print)
Address :

(Street sad Number)

" H r C U  (£ -^ -----^
(CityJ “  (State)

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

(7  (Date)
Telephone:
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenshin:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Type of business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

r 3 A  j r t f a .

Action taken:*

Handled by:, QZcrt
*Attach additional pages wr.ere necessary



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name :
(Print)\ V !

(Date)
Telephone; 
Interview:

Adult: V* 
Minor:
Male:
F emale: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry info United States;

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual: A

Person Interviewed:

Address: _________

Telephone Number:

------------------------------------------- _

T o -  ,

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:--

ytJuU "to-

Handled by:

---Attach additional pages where necessary.

Kazuo Kinoshita



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name : . /\ *- •/
(Print)

/ ^ ^ ^ H ^ d r e s s :
/3 — 7 3  (Street and Number)

(Date)
lephone:

Interview:

* (City) (Stath)

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
Gitizenshin:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed

Address:
—

yCf

Telephone Number: un. / k C  t-arU,

^ ------- . W  , ^  _
yru = * ^  <****  ̂

Principal property involved and scope of problem:
r Jlc*<rx+s- ^ 7 J  (ta~
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'ê £ X £ z ^ * t r z  r u l :

w *  >? a ^ -  ^  -  h - ^ r ^

Handled by:

*Attach additional pagos wharo necessary.



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States ■/✓ A

I a Vie:

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Address: /  ̂

Sf \ * •'

[St:r*e<:t and
Adult:
Minor:
Male: *
Female: 
Citizenship:

(State)

Date of last entry into United States: ($-LO>ue*/ 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed:/1 

Address

Telephone Number:



Portland. Branch.
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

(City

V J. WU -u.lv-«

C , ' ~ r V
o

(Datf . 
Telephone: ^  
Interview:

Adult: *—
I linor:
Male:
Female: ^
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Bus i ne s s : 
Partnership: 
proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:—  

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

A ' / / /  v o *o

j / w p
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Action taken:*li  ^ •'V*'
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Handled by:
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*Attach additional pages where necessary, -♦
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Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

_______L_(City] (Stat<

8 [D a te ] ---------
T elephone:
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury

Type of business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

License now?:

Person Int ervi irwed S ft 7~S U

Address /'

Telephone Numbe r:

t/T/r/?

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

Handled by:

*Attach additional pages where necessary



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name ,___:1 ,___ _____

Aadre

■int)

CIVIL CONTROL S T A T I O N

(DnteT 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult 
Minor:
Males 
F ?! 0? : 1 
Citizenshin:

Date of last entry into United States: 

One rating under Treasury- License now?:

Type of Business; 
Partners!in: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Persor; I,.terviewed:__

Address: __

Telephone Number:__

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Handlea by

♦Attach additional pages where, necessary



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name:

Address:

o t r  /ft*— z ? / r  (/-Print

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

/
I I - Y  ../Street anI Number'

te

Adult:
IInor;
Male:
Femalei 
Git izenship

o V7, o q i j #  y x m  o  -

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed 

Ad J re s s:

Telep hone Numbe r:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

, y O  /

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Dr. Robert S. Kinoshita



PORTLAND BRANCH

Evacuee Property Department 
April 15, 1942

Dr* Robert S. Kinoshita, U* D .#215 Vancouver Avenue,Medford, Oregon*
Dear Dr* Kinoshita:

Receipt is  acknowledged of your le t te r  of April 11, 1942.
In view of the varied in u ir ie s  and also of the fa ct that the super­vision i s  divided among several agencies, i t  occurred to us that solutions to  your problems might more ea s ily  be found i f  you were to c a l l  at the local o ff ic e  of the artime C iv il Control Administration, 317 S. . 6th Avenue, Portland, Oregon.
In order to a ss ist you^acause you intimated you had been unable to get a permit to trave l, we have obtained for you and enclose herewith a travel permit, permitting you to come to the artirae C ivil Control Administration o ff ic e s  in Portland. This authorization i s  subject to a l l  m ilitary regulations and restr iction s and i t  does not permit you to travel during the curfew hours which are a fter 8 p*m* and before 6 a.m.
Because the daytime train  service between Portland and Medford is  very unsatisfactory involving use of the bus, you w il l  probably wish to make the tr ip  by automobile. I f  you w ill n otice, the permit is  void a fter  April 20, 1942 so that you w ill  have to use i t  immediately i f  you wish to  a v a il yourself of i t s  p riv ileg es.
The particular function of the Federal Reserve Bank in th is program is  in connection with the storage of household goods and in a ssistin g  evacuees in  disposing of their business or property. Someone on our s ta f f  w ill be pleased to discuss these angles with you and representatives of other agencies w i l l ,  we are sure, be available to go into the other matters about which you inquire in your le t te r .
It is  just possible that while you are here you may be able to  arrangement for you to act in your professional capacity at the assembly tion  centers.

Very t yours,

S. A.“ MaoEacL*w*x, Assistant Manager

make some or recep-

SAMiVF
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215 Vancouver Avenue,
Medford, Oregon*
April 11,1942*

""
M r.S.A.M acEachron /j. ,
Assistant Manager, > ! J r  //P o r t la n d  Branch o f  th e
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco, f
Evacuee Property Department, % APR 1 4 194 j
Portland, Oregon*
Dear Sirs

Reference is made to your letter of April 7,1942* I wish to 
thank you for your courtesy and the informations contained in your 
letter have clarified many things to us*

I will greatly appreciate clarification of the following 
informations, since, it has been very difficult to obtain any explana­
tion from local authorities;

a*My wife is of the white race and my son is naturally a "hybrid* 
My wife is of the opinion that since she has never been well due to 
a post rheumatic condition(rheumatic heart disease)it may be better for 
her and our son to reside near Hillsboro,Oregon at a home of her 
relative for the duration. This will mean family separation but it may 
be best from standpoint of social adjustments.1 would like to ask you 
if this arrangement will be contrary to regulations?

b. Reference second paragraph of your lettertyou stated that 
"beddings and linens(not mattress) will be permitted".Does that mean 
that pillows(4; two for wife,one each for son and myself)will be 
furnished?Are the beds provided to married couple, double-bed type?
If not, it will mean that each member will need four blankets and one 
comforter(as my experience in the GGG and Army shows).Also we have fodnd ' 
that It takes two large trunks to provide enough containers for clothes 
for the members of our family(3)alone.In your letter you said"The size 
and number of packages undoubtedly will be limited to that which can 
be carried by the individual or family group".Does that mean that 
I can take only enough things able to be carried by myself alone(my 
wife is an invalid and my son is only 6 yrs of age).Surely one must 
take along adequate clothing to protect one from disease,environmentsi 
conditions and undue hardships? What type of clothes will be the best 
to take?Am I to become a laborer? Is my wife to wear clothes supplied 
by the Government?

c. I have a property( a lot) 75 x 113 ft located on the corner 
of N.E.36 and Skidmore.lt Is assessed as $470.00 by the City of Port- 
land.How do I go about disposing of it? I also have a almost new,
1941 Buick Special DeLuxe Sedanet(Cedar Greo^(less than 10,000 mileage) 
With radio etc.,Will the Bank help me to dispose of it? Or will I 
need It in my professional work?

d. My office furniture has to be disposed of.How will I 
obtain permission to go to Portland? I have tried to obtain a permit 
for that purpose but has been unsuccessful.

e. How do I go about requesting transportation for my 
furniture here and In Portland for storage at your storage depot?

f. My life insurance will become due on June 6,1942 for the 
amount of $217.19.Since this evacuation procedure for the convenience 
of the Government have shut off my income, is there any way of

- I t
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preventing the loss of my life insurance for the duration? This also 
applies to insurance on my wife and my son.

Anything you can do to lessen the hardships brought about by 
the War Department 'orders of evacuations” of citizens of Japanese 
Ancestry, will be highly appreciated. We are anxiously awaiting your 
reply and the reply from the Federal Security Agency.. "1"     --- ';1 ^ ^

Thank you.

Yours respectfully,

P.S. I have written the Commanding General,Ninth Corps Area 
for clarification of my present status in view of my application 
for duty with the Medical Corps in my rank of Captain. I have not 
receive any reply as yet.

R.S.K.
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Evacuee J report y Depertmnt
A p r i l  7 , 1942

Robert • X iaoshits, M* D*215 Fanesuver .venue,Bedford, Oregon*
.Door Dr. :incc it«:

Reference i& mde to your le tte r  of April l t 1942 uddreeaed to  tiio art 1 rat d iv ii  ioordinatiag ^ rcy*
Thle o ffice  has no infan&atlett ae to the length of tin e evacuee® ,'U1 be given to arrange th eir  a ffa irs  a fter  the evacuation order i s  ieausd, hut judging fron t reviouy experience the tin e  may be e o r t . The Federaleserva Sank i t  arrangii*-. far the pick up aid storage at govsnuwmt expense at the bole risk  of the owner of the ore substantial house told ite m  such aa ice  bases, washing m euineu, pianos am ether heavy furniture* docking u ten sils  Tin. . Ah<n e;juli itc,; .a ? /ill bo accepted i f  crated, packed end plain ly  Sharked* >rio-a~brao w ill  not bo accepted*

a understand that* evacuooe iaay carry with tbesi :m departure for t o asset&bly out* ter  beuoing anu linens {no r*iattr®n<) f to i le t  a r t ic le s ,  ©xtrfei eloiuing aau other essen tia l personal e ffec ts  for each member of the family* fbs Bias af«i number of diekages undoubtedly w ill be U nited  to that which Can be carried by the 1 dividual or fa mily group* ‘horWwave radio recaivtni; seta having a fro  Disney of I,7o0 kilocycle** or greater or of $40 k ilocycles or lose f&ay at be taken*
vacuous eirc provide th eir  Jtm trur« r*oor ta t i or to asne'ibly c u te r .*  However, u mid t- i s  flatbed of trap,sportation not be available the l i v i l  Control o ff ic e  snould be notified*
»  have no information as to the type of house that is  to  be allocated at the permanent is. settlor** t  area nor i s  a qy information &v**il~ able os to the ext.eat oi the furnishings*

You may, i f  you so d esire , dispose of your o ffioe  furniture la  ojrtlknd on any rear r bi* basis you aeo f it*  owever, i f  you wafer, the storage f a c i l i t i e s  o iiertu  by th is baak w il l  be avail*bl to you*
loui* le t te r  i s  doing referred to federal Security gsnsy fear answers to your remaining questions*

cc: Federal Security Agency,Bortlm d, Oregon.

Vary y youre.

b* A* . ac
Assistant

K&irvn, 
V ■■■•/'' V,'

SVR:VF



215 Vancouver Avenue Medford Oregon
/  /V'c*

A p r il 1 ,  1942 .
S u b jec t : R equest fo r  in fo r m a tio n s ,

E vacu ation  o f  J a p an ese-A m erican s•
To : Mr.Crouch

Wartime C iv i l ia n  C o o rd in a tin g  Agency F ed era l R eserve Bank,P o r t la n d , Oregon.
Dear S ir :

U n t i l  v er y  r e c e n t ly ,  I  have been  in  th e  em ploy o f  th e  War-CCC Departm ent and Have been re a d in g  th e  p ap ers co n cern in g  th e  coming e v a c u a tio n  o f  a l i e n s  and c i t i z e n s  o f  Japanese A n cestry  from  th e  P a c i f i c  C o a sta l A reas.H ow ever, I have been u n a b le  t o  o b ta in  any in fo r m a tio n s  co n cern in g  th e  e v a c u a tio n  and th e  r e g u la t io n s  g o vern in g  such e v a c u a t io n . I  w i l l  g r e a t ly  a p p r e c ia te  i t , t h e r e f o r e ,  i f  you w i l l  c l a r i f y  some o f  th e  th in g s  I w ish  to  know, a f t e r  I have su b m itted  th e  fo l lo w in g  in fo rm a tio n  con oern in g  m y se lf:
I am an American C it iz e n  o f  Japanese A n c e s tr y , age 36 y e a r s ,  my w ife  i s  o f  th e  C au casian  r a c e ,  and I have one son  6 y ea r s  o f  a ~ e .I have been a R eserve O ff ic e r  o f th e  U n ited  S ta te s  s in c e  1929; my^ p r e se n t  rank i s  C a p ta in , M edical R ese rv e . I  have a p p lie d  fo r  a c t iv e  duty  but as y e t  have n o t r e c e iv e d  a r e p ly  from th e  Commanding G eneral N in th  Corps A r e a .I  have been em ployed by th e  War-CCC D epartm ent, a s camp surgeon  and A s s is ta n t  D i s t r i c t  Surgeon s in c e  May 1 8 ,1 9 3 6 .I am l i c e n s e d  to  p r a c t ic e  M edicine and Surgery in  Oregon .1  have  serv ed  a s C iv i l  S e r v ic e  exam ining p h y s ic ia n  fo r  th e  11th  C iv i l  S e r v ic e  D i s t r i c t  and a s O f f i c i a l  C.M .T.C. Exam iner. At p r e se n t  I am se r v in g  as Exam ining P h y s ic ia n  fo r  D ouglas County S e le c t iv e  S e r v ic e  Board N o .l*  I have n o t d isp o se d  o f  my h o u seh o ld  goods or fu r n itu r e  a s y e t .  I have my o f f i c e  fu r n itu r e  s to r e d  in  th e  G er^ inger B u ild in g  P o r t la n d , Oregon.
The fo l lo w in g  in fo r m a tio n s  w i l l  be a p p r e c ia te d :  The proced u re  and r e g u la t io n s  g o v ern in g  th e  coming e v a c u a t io n ( th e  d a te  and th e  p rob a b le  r e s e t t le m e n t  area)How lo n g  a tim e w i l l  we g e t  to  read y  o u r se lv e  a f t e r  n o t ic e  o f  d a te  o f  ev a c u a tio n  i s  r e c e iv e d ?  What f u r n itu r e s  as  w ashing m ach in e, s t o v e s , r e f r ig e r a t o r ,b o o k in g  u t e n s i l s ,  b e d d in g s , r a d i o , l i g h t  f i x t u r e s , w i l l  each  fa m ily /S llo w e d  to  b r in g  w ith  them? -  ,Who w i l l  fu r n is h  th e  f a c i l i t i e s  fo r  tran sp orta tion ?W h at ty p e  o f  house  i s  t o  be a l lo c a t e d  a t  th e  perm anent s e t t le m e n t  area  fo r  th e  d u ration ?  W ill th e s e  h o u ses  be fu rn ish ed ?  What f a c i l i t i e s  fo r  ea r n in g  a l i v i n g  w i l l  be p rov id ed  fo r  a p r o f e s s io n a l  Irian1s fa m ily ? W ill mx son have a chance t o  co n tin u e  h i s  sc h o o lin g ?  W ill my w ife  w* o i s / t f e  w h ite  race be p e r m itte d  to  w ithdraw  from such a r e a s ? /w i l l  she be a b le  to  e a t  th e  ty p e  o f  fo o d  fu r n ish e d  or a re  fo o d  to  be p rov id ed  each fam ily ?( a " l i s t  o f th in g s  we are a llo w ed  to  ta k e  w ith  u s ,  w i l l  be h e l p f u l ; .I have my o f f i c e  fu r n itu r e  in  P o r t la n d .W ill  I have to  ta k e  them a lo n g  or sh ou ld  I s e l l  them as soon as p o s s ib le ?
Thank you. If I can be of service to the Government and to

tne unfortunate e v a c u e e s ,my services are at your command.







P o r 11and Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 

Fiscal Agent of the United States
C 1 ¥ f c £ e s m » f c S E * E i £ ^

6
[Date i 

Telephone: 
Interview:

Pi nor:
Male: *■"'
Feiv le:
C itizenshin:

Bate of last entry into United States: 
Operating under T-easu^y License now?:

Person Lite 

Ado res&:
Type of Bus i ti(, s s : 

Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Atemewaa zZ j£*?Z-

Te1erhone Namber:

<***.-*+*-

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

/ ' ' d m  ~~ yy, S f  2 ̂  -

> *  <£**. <&€»+■* **&■* <* #v

/ C v & e A S #  ^ .. 4̂* ̂

Action taken:*

*/'■»' •--* d * *  s  y d

^Attach additional pages where necessary.

fiend led by:_
J ¥ y d ^ rKk.
/ #

Tom Kinoshita



Fortland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name:

Address: /

(Print)

[Street and Number)

(City)

Bate of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

a B  a  d C T  / / 2 -* i— i (Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview: L

Adult: 
f'inor:
Male: , 
Female 
Citizenship:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person. I,tterviewed V ' : h  ■
Address: /

Telephone M umber:

w

_______ j i y

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

* Attach additional pages where necessary*

Kito



PORTLAND BRAOCH

Kvacuea Property Deoartment 
June 1, 1942

Ur• D • E. Klein ,Ht • 2, Dos 517A, Klamath F a lls , Or®son#
Dear ! r# Klein:

This w ill refer to  your inquiry dated I ay 29. 1942. regarding Japanese hotels and rooming houses. For your infor­mation no such property is  held by th is  bank for the account of
!? understan<i» however, that a Ur8. Clarence Oliver, o A-* '• Olevel tna Avenue, iortlu nd , Ore on is  the oyont for a Japanese evacuee who has two hotels located in Portland lis ted  lor sa le , May we suggest that you write direct to th is individualVOT> "Pritwfc rt£3Y* 1 r>

It is  a lso suggested that you write to the Seattle  branch, Fereral Reserve bank of 3an Francisco, S ea ttle , ,aehington regarding; any property which nay be available in S ea ttle .
Very truly yours,

5 . A. MacEaofcron, Assistant Manager
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O F F I C E  O F
G E O R G E  M. K N O X

C o u n t y  A s s e s s s o r

HOOD RIVER, OREGON

March 23, 19 2̂

Mr. 3. A. MacEachron 
Federal Reserve Bank 
Portland, Ore.

Dear Sirs

'.Valter Fawbush informs me that he has offered $61̂ 00 for the Oana 
Bros, ranch at b’illow Flat, and asks my opinion.

This is a hard question, as, first of all, our assessments on land 
are high (considered to be 67% rather than 50% of actual value) 
and seemed because of the distressing values placed by the Federal 
Land Bank, conciliators for the Frazier Lampke set up, etc.

The State Tax Commission had a very competent appraiser here for a 
couple of months last year, but he could not come to any satisfactory 
figure on values.

Some have one idea, some another. Truth is that Hood River Valley 
is more like a suburban, than a rural area, and few people care to 
sell except as a last resort.

I am starting my twelfth year as assessor, and during several of 
those years most people were ready to sell out, but were just too 
heavily involved to do so.

Mr. Fawbush might go ahead and net $&j.00 on the place this year, and 
again he might go head over heels. I think his offer is reasonable. 
The buildings are not much, and there is not any domestic water, and 
3U acres in brush above the irrigation ditch.

On the other hand it is in the most frost free section of the Valley, 
and his varieties are good.

Twenty-seven (2 7 ) acres is  a l l  that can be considered and a t ISi+OO that i s  about §2 30  per acre.
I am sending aset of maps which you map keep for your use as long 
as you wish, 1 was going to send some data to the San Francisco 
office, but it seems that they are pretty well supplied with infoma-





1940 ASSESSMENT RETURN FOR 1941 TAXES C
0
PY

••

ORCHARD AND FARM PROPERTY
AREA ACRES ITEM FAIR 100# Value Insurance
1st Grade Apples bearing 7 House $250 $ •
None bearing young trees 3 Barn 100 -
1st Grade Pears bearing 8 Apple House 350 -
2nd Grade ; ears bearing Garage mm -
None bearing young trees 44 Other Buildings 350 -
Cherries 4 Farm Machinery 250 m

Cultivated 4 Horses 75 mm

T illab le  Land Not Cleared i Cattle (yearlings & over) •

Brush (h i l l  above ditch) 34 Sheep - mm

Rocks aid stunts - Goats - -
Road or Railroad - Swine mm •

Total 62 Fox Chickens -
(We had 2-J- acres of Spitz trees which Turkeys * Bees mm

we cut down & grafted to D elicious. They w ill  not bear fru it for four years at le a s t , so we ca ll them none bearing trees.)

Given in byDate Aug. 3rd ., 1940 Oana Bros by Y. Cana (Signed)Owner, Agent, Renter, Lesee of Corporation
O fficer



Uvacuee Property Depart’neut 

March 26, 1942

POHTLAra) BRANCH

Mr. George M. Knox,County Assessor,Hood River Caunty, ood Ivor, Oregon.
Dear Mr. Knox:

Receipt is  acknowledged of your le t te r  of March 23, 13*2 regarding the valuation of the Oana Brothers ranch at Aillow F lat.
e are particularly pleased to receive your com- znsnts on th is subject sinco you are in a position  to have knowledge of values in th is  community and the information contained in your le t te r  i s  helpful to us in arriving at a decision .
e returned the maps mentioned in the le t te r  to  Mr, Fuwtoush after they had served th eir  purpose in th is  o ff ic e , We are also returning attached hereto the original 1940 Assessment Returns for 1941 taxes which was handed to us by hr. Fawbush with your letter#  We have made copies of the important parts of the return and consequently do not need i t  further.

Thanh you again for your kindness in giving usthe benefit of your experience regarding valuations.



Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual: Telephone N um.b e r;

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

* Attach additional pages where necessary



/ft

ttaBnington
April 15, 1942

Wartime civilian Control Administration. - ^  ̂  ̂___ __________________________ _____ l U i;. ri rj ,r
317 S. 6th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon.

Dear sirs:

I am an Alien-Japanese and am in possession of a 1942 
Dodge automobile wnich is financed through the C.I. ?. Co.

I am unable to drive the car so will be unable to take 
it with Be when evacuation starts.

fould I be able to 3311 my car under the circumstances 
despite the freezing order on 1942 automobiles, or are 
there any 3xception3?

The car is now at gjshram, Washington.

Kindly awaiting your reply I am,

Yours very truly

Bon T. Kobayashi

vAHsu/eria

j&hsg, fioulim A*svtuf 
JVS? Answet- RtyuinJ



>



PORTLAND BRANCH

Evacuee Property Department 
April 18, 1942

Kir* Ben T. Kobavashi, aryh ill, 1ashiagton.
Dear Mr* Kobayashi:

Reference is  made to  your le t te r  dated April 16,1942 requesting information regarding your 1942 automobile.
i?e arc- informed by the Office of Frio© Administration tnai: a liens owning 1.142 automobiles may s a i l  such oars under regulation order No. 2A effec tiv e  Marsh 2, 1942 without re­str ic tion  to a dealer; also such cars may be sold to  any individual provided such individual hold's a cer tif ica te  of e l ig ib i l i t y .
A cony of order No. 2A i s  enclosed for your information.

Very trul

S. a. Maos Assistant Manage]

.< ..



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent Qf the United States

Name : F~Y<2 J _____________(Print)

(DStS]
Telephone: 
Interview:

Andress: 'V '^1 - S £ , J 1  K*> J(\/f
(Street and Number;

Skate)

Adult: *•"' 
Minor;
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

■S a _______

Telephone Number: 

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

Handled by: X ’ « &

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Fred Kohara



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent 0f the United States

Name • / f  > (0 /4 av (Z n
(Print)

Address:
(Street and Number)

___^ 't y _______________
(City) / (State

u / t  / w  - '
(Date) 

Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult: ^
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Bate of last entry into United States: 

Operating udder Treasury License now?:

Type of Busines s: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person lJtt; 

Address:

Interviewed: ~7̂ q  ̂  ^  I y<*? m  a

______ w- ̂  <nu_________

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

X ,  I J  d  , . . A  / d X .
* /v «v«. *>y\ K. t -tE | ̂ ̂

<J, / o W .

/4x> -/u» 4 ^  ^



Portland brancn
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States
r

Name
(Print)

Address: _________ ___ ___._______________
(Street and Number)

K Co /Yf* v- j
(City) J (State)

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?: _

Type of Business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

£

.3 V - '

l A  •---«—

(Date) 
Telephone:’ 
Interview:

.... i ..
A

—  s
Adult:
Minor:
M a l e : ^  
Female: 
Citizenship:

Interviewed;\

i t

/  &  0

0 0 0

Action taken:* 1//

Handled by:

^Attach additional pages where necessary

Yuljie Akiyama



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name:^  Lo./Z O  /  Y s ' o s P / S  r

Addre

(Print)

Iress:/ 7 / / -
(Street and Number)

K / / ? O A  ' S  & ._____________ _________
(City) (State)

"f/’e H  > /  / f <
(Date) 

Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship;

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership; 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
individual:

/ r & t  £ >/? -Pei*son Interviewed 

Addre s s: / J o  u  r<s u

Telephone Nunber: 3 3 /  A / , , O  /C /£

Principal property involved and scope of probl*im;

Handled by:

^Attach additional pages where necessary.

Joe Koida



December 12, 194.1

William Koida, Route 11, Box 851, Milwaukie, Oregon, called  at th is o ffic e  today and stated that the business "Joe Koida, F lo r is t” at the above address formerly belonged to Joe Koida, that Joe Koida l e f t  in 1935 for Japan and has been there since that time, that he no longer has any in terest in  the business but requested that i t  be continued to be carried on in  his name.
William Koida, who is  a nephew of Joe Koida, attempted to deposit five  checks totaling $129.4-7 in the F irst State Bank of Milwaukie (Oregon) in the account ”Joe Koida, F lo r is t”. This i s  the name of the account used by William Koida. The Milwaukie bank refused to accept the deposit on the grounds that the in ter­est of a national of Japan is  involved and also because the checks are payable personally to Joe Koida. In discussing the account by telephone with the F irst State Bank of Milwaukie, we were in ­formed that William Koida has been sending Joe Koida in Japan $25 pei* month, which is  the lim it allowed under the previous gen­eral licen se .
The writer gave William Koida a set of application  clanks (form TFE-1) and suggested that he apply for a general lic e n se . The checks were returned to William Koida.
I t  is  the w riter's opinion, after discussing th is ac­count with William Koida and with the F irst State Bank of Mil­waukie, that there is  considerable likelihood that Joe Koida, a national of Japan, s t i l l  has a substantial in terest in the firm and possibly owns a l l  of i t .  I t  is  believed that th is business should be investigated .

Koida





Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name O  j J Z L J J A A  I

Address

(Print

:_______________________________________ _____
(Street an! Number)

(City) -ate)

y S / { - v- -
(Date, 

Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male: ^
Female:
Cit izenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Bus ino s s : 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

I arson Interviewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number: • 3 / /

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

Handled by

4L
*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Koizumi



Oregon Japanese Food Stores Association
2517 N. Williams Avenue 

Portland, Oregon
In  B is in e s sy  T .O kazaki Mu9212T .M ita \ MU9108> M .K in osh ita  Tr4198 , S .N ii  \  GA4557T .K .T sk eu ch i Ga5722S.Tanaka \ Ea2765' J .M ak ita  Ea4478C .K a ta g ir i Ea2068 S .Shim okochi Ea6572 H.Okamoto La8189>c T.Mskit© A t89351 M.KanayaC ity  T read in g VE2585S F r u it  & V eg eta b le

Change Hand S to re  M .Sakakibera  Geo Azumano J .K .K id a  Y*M oritaJ .  K&wano F .K .H ij iy aK . WakayamaT .S h io s h i  I • Sakano

*■ 1816 N .E .A lb er ta  S t . ,1 2517 N• W illiam s A v e ., 832 S.W.2nd A v e .,2160 West B u rn sid e S t , ,  *■ '8101 S .E .S ta r k  S t . ,
832 N.Lombard S t . ,5402 S .E .F o w e ll B lv d . ,  o7826 S .E .F o w e ll B lv d ., ̂ 3213 If. E . Union A v e .,

S to r e  C losed  Fred OguraG. Matoba T .O sakiS . YamamotoH . KoyamaJ .  S .U yetak eT . Nagasawa H .T akeuchi Geo NigumaK . U yesu gi K*Tanaka

to  11 1942
£ 8630 H. J e r se y  S t . ,

826 N. K ill in g sw o r th  A v e .,  3929 N. M is s is s ip p e  A v e .,  4239 N. W illiam s A v e .,5918 N .E .U nion  A v e .,3041 N .E .U nion  A v e .,‘ 638 E a st B u rnside S t . ,3220 S.E .H aw thorne B lv d .,  7636 S .E .F o s te r  R oad .,1331 S .W . l s t . ,139 K .W ^ th  A v e .,
S-mu.

All member stores not on th is l i s t  have been either sold or closed according to information furnished by R. Koizumi of Oregon Japanese Food Stores A ssociation.



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name I Q  , 12. U  A *  /
(Print)

Aadress: A"- ' r
(Street and Fnmler] 

/*>
C ^ >  ? 7- yc

:ity) (State,

[Date, 
Telephone: 
Interview:

> ~

'Adult:
Finer:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Type of Busi nes s:
Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

Attach additional pages where necessary

Koizumi



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent Qf the United States

Name

Address /1_

(Print),
f X U M  /

(Street and Number)

?> V  ~ J r~~* y ^ y 2 *
(Ci  t y ) (State)

Y / € 2 **^*c* (j c ~
Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

-4-0^

Telephone: 
Interview:

Type of Busi ne ss: 
Partnership:
P ropri etorship 
Corporation: 
Individual: Telephone Numbe r:

Adult:
I'd n o r :
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

F arson Interviewed: 

Address:

, '
P-̂ in-̂ ipdl property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

Handled by

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Arthur Koizumi



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

(Date 
Telephone; 
Interview;

Adult: ^Finer;
Male;
Female; 
Citizenship;

Date of last entry into United States; 

Operating under Treasury License now?;

T p e  of Bus ines s; 
Partnership; 
Proprietorship; 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Ferson I, 

Address;

Telephone M am.b e r:

Principal property involved and scope of proven*

u J , *

»•/ ^  gV

~ r &

'  jS  A
y  /#****+ >3? // f ^yr

W04~*C+ 2 * ^  y  ~* ** / *  J /

A /

Action taken;

y y r'~r̂ ' '*■** ^

y s & z y x f  **•>* v “■■C

Attach additional pages where necessary*

Lena Kokubu



Fortland Branch

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual‘

Person Interviewed:

Address: 

Telephone Number

Action taken:*

* Attach additional pages where necessary.

Lena Kokobu



a Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Interview:

Adult: ^  
hi nor:
Male •
Female:
Cit izenship:

Date of last entry into United States:

L-! O'

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

#1M*1

l#/

1  /  

9 & T & - S  *

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary. __________
s' Jr

T
 p

au
j



Portland. Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name £> . / 1 /*,,
(Print)

(Street and Number'

(City) 'oat:

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Person InterviewedType of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

S  iT&f S'? 4

<■««•. * ^ 4 * — f i r  mm ?!

. 6 6t4 7  ^ ,2 ^  /£> N -  a--.

_____

r? 3 !»,
6 J,
f Q_

y  v- "Z^uu. ce - ( p

S 6 / - f ± .

f o  o

Action taken:*

6 0

Address:

T e 1 ep hone Mumb e r: 6?ZL Z 2 £ 9

-/

s O  * * * * * * * * *  <s*~ 1 * ^  a***S'< ^  - I

st*-* ***■***&€%>*%. t

Handled by;

*Attach additional pages where necessary. r "* ~" f  ^ ----- -

•*"t <# * 4- •# f t . '



STATEMENT OF TRANSACTION (AUTOMOBILE)
(Federal Reserve Regulation 4 (f) Consumer Credit Reg. W.)
To Be A ttach ed  to C ontract of C onditional S a le

The undersigned purchaser has this day purchased from the undersigned 
dealer the following described automobile:

MAKE V STOCK No. TYPE MOTOR No. LICENSE No.
Chevrolel1 1939 Mast er DeL: xe 292077
the financial details being as follows:

BONA FIDE CASH SELLING P R IC E ................................
Accessories ..................................................

Services -
Sales Tax -
License $.................. Vehicle Tax $.

$....... 500 00

TOTAL CASH PRICE $
Allow, for.................. Yr................. $.................................
Motor No..........................................
Less P a y -o ff ............................. .........................................

NET ALLOWANCE $ ....................................
Initial D e p o s it ............................. ..........................I..........
Cash on Delivery - ......... 1 6 ,7 .; .Q 0 .

500] 00

Payable

TOTAL DOWN PAYMENT $.... 167 00
DEFERRED BALANCE $.... 333 oe

INSURANCE AND FINANCE CHARGE $ 58
TIME BALANCE $..... 391 92

in. S -l-X .eq u a l.......ILQ.^.payments of $ ..... O..w..*..3#och, beginning...... ........3-.7l94 },
and a  final payment of S on
The undersigned purchaser states that there does not now exist and there will not exist any other 
extension of credit to him in connection with the purchase of the articles described in the attached 
contract other than that provided for in the attached contract of conditional sale. Purchaser ac­
knowledges receipt of a copy of this statement and of the contract of conditional sale hereinabove 
mentioned.



Adult: 
f 'inor:
Male:Fein: le :  K  
Cit izenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating wider Treasury Licens ■ now?:

Type of Business: 
Partners!ip: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Indivi dual:

Komachi
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Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name: ■i)—
(7:rint)

Address

itC 2 -w /  'Z-
'(Date)

Telephone:
Interview:

(Stree^T and" Number)

h r i z &
(City) (State)

Date of last entry into United States: 7^  / 5*7 / "2-

Adult:--
Minor:
Male:
Female: ^
Citizenship;

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of business: Person Interviewed
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Address:

Telephone Number: 

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

*Attach additional pages where necessary.



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name: c 3 /) 6 o 7~ g
(Print)

Address: /) Q  , F  1̂ . ^ csxT ~~L.r~k 
'Street and Number^

_________ ____________________
!ity) -at. A

[Date 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult: •~" 
Minor:
Male: ^  
Female: 
Citizenship:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed 

Address:

9
/ / 1A

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved ana scope of problem:

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary* '



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

(City) (State

(Date)̂
Telephone:
Interview:

jidult:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
Citizenshir

"V

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Tr*easurv License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number:

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Kondo



Fortland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name •
(Print)

Address:̂ ^  C2)' ^
(Street and Number)
£ ? / r y ?

(City) (State)

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview;

'S

Adult,: £~
Minor;
Male;
Fern; le; 
Citizenship

Date of last entry into United States 

Operating under Treasury License now?

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Type of Business; 
partnership:
Proprietorship;
Corporation:
Individual; Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

4*

Handled by

^Attach additional pages where necessary.

Mrs, K. Hondo



Portland Branch
'Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

C? / t- Y ____________ r
(City) (State)

Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female: 
Citizenship:

Bate of last entry into United States: ____________

Operating under Treasury License now?:____________

Type of Business: Person Interviewed:
Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual:

Address: __________________________

Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary.



. Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Telephone: 
Interview: ***

Adult:^  
hinor:
Male: ^

!ity) TBuato)"

Fern: le: j? /
Citizenship:_______ __

Date of last entry .into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Person Interviewed:___i____________

Address:

Type of Business:
Partnership: 
proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:___~— -

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

'^~*d* * * ' y  y1 ^  yZLz*** - .
y ' d v + y y  . ___

' ^  y
- t Z  y ~ y y  « * * * & £ + + *

p >

Action taken:*

z *  7 ^ y  t
P & u t c  y h .

Handled by:

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Fred Kondo



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Telephone:
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
Female:
Cit izenshin:

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Tr-easury License now?:

Person Interviewed 

Address:

Type of Business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number:

principal property involved and scope of' problem:

\

/

2 / * 1  £̂  V  /  - f  £

} h ^ x /  V  t f l f  ¥ l  ̂  ^

Action taken:*

Handled by:

♦Attach additional pages where necessary.

Tomio Kondo



..-v: : Proi.u t j  Scpertraont 

Suae 30, 1942

;*ias Xuriko Zotlio 
iKwul *'■ J -".ibl*/ OoUfev?
B orth  Pot*ti j , ,  Oregon

Sear aaiss Konnot

?Je e re  e n c lo s in g  herew ith  our Evacuee P ro p erty  
Department Civ cl lie.. « in ■.••jaunt of f43l.£6 covering 
balance of &p >r i ;  tu v x lu a t im  on 1941 C h evro let 3c. i^n 
so ld  ty  you to the 0n ite h  S ta te s  i r a y  ea in d ica te d  on the attached *t teaeat.

EVRsdr



-------- --- ' ' - ‘- - c i i . c i  i J J . C U i . U i i

Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 
Fiscal -igent of the United States

Name --- IloSjp?,/? Y s 9.c^  7
(Prirrt)

[Date, 
Telephone; 
Interview:

Address:
i o oie e t (m  d numb er1 "

■’H siTatl

lJ';te 0f laSt entry into United States;
Onersting under Treasury License now?:
T.\pe of Business:

Partnership:
Proprietorship:
Corporation:
Individual:

T/£/

.adult: tr~- 
Minor:
]V!ale:
F emr 1 e: 
Citizenship :/L

■ arson Interviewed 

Address:

Telephone Number

Principal property involved «nri o
* ilecl and scope of problem:

Action taken:*

‘Attach additional pages where necessary*

Tom Kosobayashi



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name : _________________________________________
/ O  J [  (Print) '

Address • (Ai^t 
(̂Street and Number)

_______ j_____
(City)

1 a

(State)

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

Adult:
Minor:
Male:
F emale:
Citizenship:__________

*}. / v  -68 y

Date of last entry info United States; 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation; 
Individual: \/

Person Interviewed: ... Y d J  a

Address: ' t f r b r f ..

Telephone Number: ___a7

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

, "  /C^ 1

Action taken:* 
1/

Handled by:

♦Attach additional pages where necessary.

: Tom Kosobayashi





Portland. Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name
/ r  j» \ 
i ' v* / \ - O V $ r r )

(Print) '

Address: /  S) -? £} r  f -  . \  „ 4  A  4- (J<j /  ̂■i . v! run l C 7
(Street and Number)

:ity) (Suat-0

(Date) 5
Telephone: CO•
Interview:

Adult: g*
Minor:
Male: pFern; 1e:
Git izenship

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

T y pe of Bus i n e s s: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Ferson I,iterviewed: 

A ddress :

Telephone Number : p * .

M  jr, $ &
# 7 $  '

Principal property involved and scope of problem;

- u s - t - 4  A  - A .  1

n  ' „  , r .SVh A V -th A  -MSnL~ 4 -
/ /  '  7  /  y Z A - a Z Z  J  A - r U Z

„

Action taken:* , / / 4
/  i

' ' V 1  ' " V  / n  ^/* “V v o



r.i. 1Portland Branch 
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 
Fiscal Agent of the United States

.rr» _

Name o y q
f (Pri/t)

T c f  l>

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview;

Address: ___________________7______  C- O Ut  f*~~lanor•
(Street and Number* * F^le*

.City;

Male: 
Female:
Citizenshin

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed: 

Address:

Telephone Number :___________________

Principal property involved and scope of problem: ^  0

Action taken:*

3 2  1 ?  x  t y t v t

f ^ O  0

Handled by:

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Teru Ko-



Si

W A L T E R  H. E V A N S .  J R .  
C A R L  A.  D O B L E R

G u n t h e r  f . K r a u s e
ATTORNEY AT L A W  

1012 SPALDING BUILDING 
PORTLAND, O R E G O N

April 10, 1942

Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco, 
San Francisco, California.

Dear Sirs:- Attention; Mr. Evanson.
X refer you to the proposed contract with Bekine moving 

A Storage Company of this city for the warehousing of goods be­
longing to Japanese. At Bekine* request 1 have re-written para­
graph V. and added several provisions that the warehouse company 
feels Trust be inserted in the contract. These provisions appear 
in every warehouse contract for the purpose of defining and 
limiting the liability of the warehouseman.

1 am enclosing the paragraph as re-written and am sending 
a copy to you at i?r. Crouch*s reouest.

Very truly your?,

cc Fed. Fes. Bank, Portland
cc Bekins
SFK/I



THIS AGREEMENT* mad© and entered into this day of April, 1942,

by and between
BENINS MOVING AND STORAGE CO., an Oregon corporation, hereinafter 

referred to as nwarehouse company,”
and

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO, Portland Branch (acting as 
a f is c a l agent of the United States of America), hereinafter referred to as 
ttthe ban3d* ,

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter 
contained,

W I T N E S S E T H : That,
I.

The warehouse company w ill  maintain, available foj/fcheexclusive use
*000)—square TooV of floor space-by the -bfnk» aê ariimum of i"6rty thousand 

in that certain bu:.lding of the warehouse company situated on the Northeast 
or\er of N. W. Park Avenue and N. ■ . Everett Street, in the City of Portland, 

County of Multnomah, State of Oregon, and also known as No. 733 N. W. Everett 
Street in said c ity , and hereinafter referred to as ”the warehouse,” for a
period of time beginning the _____ day of April, 1942, and ending Six (6  )
nthsafter a formal declaration of the cessation of the present war between 

the United States of America and the Empire of Japan. ^It is  understood and 
agreed that said forty thousand (40,000) square feet of space and such additional 
space as may be acquired as hereinafter provided, shall constitute such area 
or areas on said premises which shall be sa tisfactory  to the bank.l

II . S  [)

The bank agrees to pay the warehouse company oqy."■ h d dollars
($1,300. per month for the exclusive use of said f p y t h o u c (q-J JJb-j ) 
^nnniij fycV, ~~rr space and warehouse company’s services in warehousing a ll  
a rtic les  of the bank stored or warehoused therein and thereon during said
period. The f ir s t  monthly payment hereunder shall be made on the ________

_________ , 1942, and subsequent payments on or before theday of _________
day of each month thereafter.
1.

P L A T T ,  H E N D E R S O N .  W A R N E R  a  C R A M
1 I 1 S  P O R T E R  B U I L D I N G

P O R T L A N D .  O R E G O N



V.
The warehouse company agrees that it will at all times 

accept, etore and warehouse any articles delivered by the bank 
to it for storage and warehousing in said space, and render such 
service in & good and workmanlike manner and in accordance with 
recognized standards of good warehousing for articles of the 
kind so delivered to it; and will place all articles 
constituting a given lot thereof so that all articles of one 
lot will be contiguous and of convenient access from time to 
time, and will mark or letter the same with such distinguishing 
marks or letters as the bank may from time to time direct, and 
when received will issue to the bank receipts therefor prepared 
by the bank and containing such descriptive numbers or letters or 
combinations thereof as the bank shall require. ^aid goods 
and packages shall be stored at the bank's ripk of damage by 
moths, rust, water, fire, depreciation by time and ordinary wear 
and tear in handling. The warehouse company shall be held to 
the exercise of ordinary care in storage and handling of the 
goods and its liability shall be limited to Ten (10) Cents 
per pound, the rental agreed upon being based upon such valuation* 
The bank agrees to protect and save harmless the warehouse 
company from any loss or expense that it may sustain by reason 
of any claim or demand of the owners of the goods and the bank 
will defend the warehouse company in any and all suite and 
actions which may be instituted against the warehouse company 
by the owners of the goods or any of the



III.

It is  agreed that the bank shall have on demand the exclusive 
use of an additional area of 10,000 square feet of floor space in said 
warehouse, to be selected and used by i t  for the same purposes and under 
the same conditions herein provided for the use of the said 40,000 square 
feet; provided, however, that i f  the bank elects to exercise the right 
to additional floor space, the monthly payments hereinabove stipulated  
sh all be increased to vl»500 per month.

V

V x V

x1/.

The warehouse company hereby agrees that i t  w ill  provide and furnish 
such labor as may be required to receive a l l  a r tic les  of the bank delivered  
to the warehouse for storage therein, and place and properly store them 
within the area set apart for the exclusive use of the bank in said warehouse, 
and when said a rtic les  or any part thereof are withdrawn from the warehouse 
by the bank, to provide and furnish such labor as may be required to move 
said a rtic les  sc withdrawn from the area in which they are warehoused and 
stored to such ground floor door in said warehouse at a point where they 
may be conveniently placed for delivery to the bank; and the bank agrees 
to pay the warehouse company for such services in addition to the amounts 
hereinabove provided, at the rate of Cl*50 per man hour for such labor; 
provided, however, that i f  the present union labor scale for said services 
shall be increased or decreased during the term of th is contract, said basic 
rate of Clo50 per man hour shall be adjusted accordingly; and provided further, 
that the warehouse company shall at a l l  times receive, in addition to said 
basic rate of vl*50 per man hour, such additional amounts as the warehouse 
company shall be required to pay for overtime, i f  any, in accordance with 
the union labor scale prevailing when such overtime services are rendered. 
Claims for said labor services as aforesaid shall be presented to the bank 
and in form satisfactory to the bank, within th ir ty  (30) days after such 
labor services are rendered, and shall be payable by the bank within th irty  
(30) days after the same are received by i t .

V.
The warehouse company agrees that i t  w ill  at a ll times accept,

2 .
P L A T T .  H E N D E R S O N .  W A R N E R  8k C R A M

1 1 1 S  P O R T E R  B U I L D I N G
P O R T L A N D .  O R E G O N



I£ T.'TTTfSSS » , the parties hereto have hereunto S8t their 

corporate names and seals, by their proper officers, thereunto duly 

authorized, the day and year first above written; in

BEKIRS MOVING AND STORAGE CO.

By
President

"secretary

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO

By

By

/

4.

P L A T T .  H E N D E R S O N ,  W A R N E R  & C R A M
1 1 1 5  P O R T E R  B U I L D I N G

P O R T L A N D ,  O R E G O N



W C C A  F O R M  F R B - 3

MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION FORM
(See instructions on back of this sheet)

Name of Registered Owner.____________________
Address of Registered Owner.__________________ _
Name of Legal Owner (if different)______
Address of Legal Owner.___________
License Number___ _____________ _____
Make of Vehicle________________________________
Date First Sold___________ ______________________
Accessories (Indicate number on vehicle): Spare Tire(s)
Heater______________ Other_____________________
Remarks:_____________________________

---------------- ------ Family Number.

__ Serial Number___________________ _
— Engine Number________________________
— Type of Vehicle_______ _______________

Fog Light (s)------------------- Radio_

W A I V E R

The motor vehicle described in this form is delivered to the Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco, as Fiscal Agent 
of the United States, at the sole risk of the undersigned. It is agreed that no liability or responsibility shall be assumed 
by the Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco for any act or omission in connection with its disposition. It is understood 
that no insurance will be provided on this property.

Witnesses______
for

Illiterates______
Signature of Owner.

RECEIPT FOR VEHICLE

Place of Delivery—_________________________________
Receipt of the vehicle described above is hereby acknowledged. 
Date_______________________________

Placed in Storage at_

Representing the Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 
Fiscal Agent of the United States. ~ ’



?*jrr*US!« 9J3I

Instructions to Owner
To be accepted for storage by the United States Government, the 
motor vehicle must be in proper running order.
The procedure for registering and storing a motor vehicle is as follows:

(a) The State Motor Vehicle Registration Certificate for this 
vehicle must be submitted at the Civil Control Station, 
and three copies of this form (FRB'3) will then be prepared.

(b) Two copies of this form, together with the Registration 
Certificate, will be handed to the evacuee for his retention 
until arrival at the designated Assembly Center. The third 
copy will be retained at the Civil Control Station.

(c) The evacuee will be given an identification tag which he 
will tie securely to the steering apparatus of the motor 
vehicle.

(d) On arrival at the Assembly Center the evacuee will 
deliver to the representative of the Federal Reserve Bank 
of San Francisco the two copies of this form, the Regis- 
tration Certificate, and the keys to the vehicle.

(e) The representative of the Federal Reserve Bank of San 
Francisco will check all numbers on the form and if found 
to be correct will acknowledge receipt of the motor vehicle 
by signing one copy of the form and delivering it to the 
evacuee.

If the motor vehicle described in this form is lost, damaged, or destroyed 
as the result of negligence while it is in the possession or custody of the 
United States, or any agency acting for it, the Congress of the United 
States will be asked to take appropriate action for the benefit of the 
owner.



store and warehouse any articles delivered by the bank to it for storage 

and warehousing in said space, and render such service in a good and workman­

like manner and in accordance with recognized standards of good warehousing 

for articles of the kind so delivered to it; and will place all articles 

constituting a given lot thereof so that all articles of one lot v;ill be 

contiguous and of convenient access from time to time, and will mark or letter 

the same with such distinguishing marks or letters as the bank may from time 

to time direct, and when received will issue to the bank receipts therefor, 

in terms and form provided by the Uniform Warehouse F;0Ceipt Act of the State 

of Oregon, and in describing the goods or packages containing the goods 

described therein, shall add to such descriptions such descriptive numbers 

or letters or combinations thereof as the bank shall require.

VI.

It is agreed that the bank shall have the right to designate agents 

and representatives to be present on the premises during any time when 

articles or goods of the bank are being delivered to and initially stored 

by the warehouse company, and when any articles or goodfe of the bank warehoused 

therein are being withdrawn therefrom, and that said agent or representative 

shall have access to any part of the warehouse building wherein the articles 

or goods of the bank being so delivered or withdrawn then are.

VII.
It is further agreed that the bank may terminate this agreement 

at any time upon giving ninety (90) days’ written notice to the warehouse 

company of its intention so to do.

VIII.

Wherever the words ’’articles of the bank’’ or "goods of the bank" are 

used herein, they shall mean and include all articles and goods delivered by 

the bank to the warehouse company for warehousing and storing hereunder, 

and irrespective of whether or not the bank has any right, title, lien or interest 

therein or holds possession of the same under custodian agreement or otherwise.

3.

P L A T T .  H E N D E R S O N .  W A R N E R  & C R A M
1 1 I S  P O R T E R  B U I L D I N G

P O R T L A N D .  O R E G O N



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name, y. K V  Cf e

Date of last entry into United States;

y/  f
(Date)

Telephone:
Interview:

fsrrint)

Address; /
Adult: 
Minor:

(Street and Number) Male: * ■""

_______________ £ 2 j T < ?  .
Female: 
Citizenship: Si

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Ferson Interviewed:

Address:

Telephone N umbe r: Vk________ _ I l l
Principal property involved and scope of problem:

/  y y o Y
/  f  a. s / t  t> „

6 / . /* /  / /

I f  3 f  C h e / ,  C  #0f> ? o oq
» -'j, v ^  #  0

. )'#■■# / f  c-c

Action taken:* ^

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Kuge



F ortland Branch.
Federal Hsserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

NSm o : _ J j ^ r-x t'p h  i iJ \ e A  / V 0
(Print) 7-;--------- -

Aadress:— 4 ^ _____: '
(Street an cl Numb e r) * "

_____ ■ ■
(City) / ~ (State)

/ <
(Date)

Telephone:
Interview:

Adult: ■— ■"
I 'd nor:
Male;
Female: 
Citizenship

_________ ____

Date of last entry into United states; 

Operating under Treasury License now?:
T.ype of Bus i ne s s: 

Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

arson Interviewed .* 

Address:

Telephone Number:

Action taken:*

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Junichi Kujohiro



Frances Kurnashi



I '"’1 '£ R i  *r]A BY iViH.JJAV&
Nfo MR.

Route 7, Bor 260

Salem Japanese Community Church P
Hazel G reen ° MR

Salem, Oregon

- .

Mr. Ernest Risverg 
Federal reserve Bank 
Federal Building 
Portland, Oregon

April 2, 1942

Dear Mr*. Risverg:

Mr. TV. H. Belliie or tne U. B. Employment 
Service here has advised me to Inquire about the government 
storage of the oroperty of the evacuees.

I would like to know whether, when and where 
such a storage would be set up in Salem, and whether we soula 
have our prooerty sent to our new abode in case we need it.

*!here is an American Aid Committee consisting 
o** "white” ministers and laymen being set up in the city to store 
our property in individual homes and churches and to make other
assistances.

i would like to have your opinion about this 
committee Yfoald you advise all of us put our property in a 
federal storage or «oili y o u  adlvlse us to “ J®
Aid Committee tase care of It, If some of us wlsn to do so?

I would appreciate your reply at your earliest 
convenience. Thank you.

lours very sincerely,

CX^Jt^Juv ̂  fCuAxcla^ 

Rev. Andrew Y. Kurods

9/
p S Could vou tell me how many things we could take with us 

V  in case of evacuation? AYE

JLHsd. h  RouHtte Advice
JVb A water Required

1/urqet wi to Y ih

’ F?L£ ONLY WHEN“5̂ KiNED





POm eD B.W ®

Evacuee Property Deportment

April 6, 1942

Reverend Andre Y* Kuroda, Japanese Oonrninity Church, Route 7, Box 260,Hazel Green,Salem, Oregon*
Dear Reverend Kuroda:

Reference is  made to your le t te r  dated April 2, 1942. 
For your information the Federal Reserve Bank i s  ar­ranging for the pick up and storage, at the solo risk of the owner, of the more substantial household items such as ice  boxes, washing machines, pianos and other heavy furniture. Cooking u ten eils and other small a r tic les  m ill be accented i f  crated, pocked and p la in ly  marked* Bric-a-brac w ill  not be accepted* It is  contemplated that such storage f a c i l i t i e s  w ill be located in Portland, Oregon*
At the present time we have no information as towhether or not property may bo sent to your ne-» abode in case i t  is  needed.
This o ffic e  has no information re la tive  the AmericanAid Coimaittee referred to in your letter#  The problem of storage of course, w ill to one for you to determine. If you do not wish to avail yourself of ^ny of the storage f a c i l i t i e s  offered you may dispose of the property to your own sa tisfa ctio n  on any reasonable basis*



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

Name

Address

. VK A ------1 (Print)

'  (Street and Number)

(Datf 
Telephone: 
Interview:

r. A .(City)

Adult: 
Minor:
Male: 
Fern: 
Cit
v a .i.c; s'
7«!v ,/2„ ,/Citizenship: /Ml ~ Q f

.ate)

pate of last entry into United States 
0aerating under Treasury License now?

T vp e of Busi ness: 
Partnership: 
p r o p r i e t o r s h i p : 
Corporation: 
Individual:

person Interviewed

Address: ________
Telephone Number :

P i £S_aJL£L v  l

Action taken »*

*Attach additional pages where necessary.

Handled by:

Kurosaki



Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

.'/■'JA.S.-------------- -(Print)

- 0̂dreSS:________ ____ - ______ .___£_________________ _(Street and Number)

(City) ----------------- ,S tat e

_____ ■_____ ___________(Date)
Telephone: 
Interview:

< 0
*■3

Adult:
Minor:
Male: ^  
Female:
Cit izenship:

Date of last entry into United States; 

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: 
Partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Person Interviewed:

Address: __________

Telephone Number: _

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

I

Action taken:*

Handled by:
7 * ^

♦Attach additional pages where necessary*

Kuranishi



Address:

Portland Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Fiscal Agent of the United States

— ---- t-----

(Date) 
Telephone: 
Interview:

(Print)
1 \ j j # # .

■A-*----- «L.(Street and Number7

Adult:
Tinor:
Male: * 
Female: 
Citizenship

ity) (Coat UL.S, ..

Date of last entry into United States: 

Operating under Tr-e usury License now?:

Type of Business; 
partnership: 
Proprietorship: 
Corporation: 
Individual:

Ferson, I^tervie\ved • 

Address:

T elep hon e Numb e r:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

A t * *  A

a  a

jS

Action taken:* * (/
\— -V*--

U r * 1*0 A >

- V C  ~-CVtX*6A.-‘A - C ,  ^  v

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Ross Kusian




